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'EXPORT OF CATTLE FROM HIRANPUR MELA TO PAKISTAN.

_ 322, .Mr. BRIJLAL DOKANIA ; Will the Hon'ble Ministor in chargo of the Development Department be pleased to state— ‘

(¢) whether it is a fact that hundreds of cattle are being oxporte d grom Hiranpur Cattle Market in Pakaur Subdivision to Pakistan [area ;

_ (b) if the answer to clause () bein the aﬂ‘nmat,we what steps
- have been taken by Government to put a stop to such drainago of lots of cattle ?

The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : () No roports of any

¢ traordinary oxport of cattle to Eact Bongal from this area has been reecived.

(b) The Government of India bav
. the export of cattle to Pakisten.

Mr. BRIJ LAL DOKANIA :

e been moved o impote a ban on

_ m(tz)ai IR A WER R W fear ?a? fog amgrg qrd?
Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL :

MmNz & orE BEt Ak fedd vt mray 2 [ S 7 w1 2t
wraTc §Y @wAr &
* Mr. BRIJ LAL DOKANIA :

AW NS 2 5 AL wel FwA QL ,
The Hon'’ble the SPEAKER : Thero is n> question of report now

Mr. BRIJLAL DOKANIA :
- Extraordinary %g® %1 waAfy agr § ?

Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL :

- Extra ordinary %1 na=a @ fw oy L1 exportE) =R &7 |
Afwa fedtd awi wrat @ )

Mr. BRIJLAL DOKANIA :

wnC fialE @I & OW A9 Ay § Wy

T AT W i
& gy At Qar e ?
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Mr. Blﬂ CHANDRA PATEL :
asidiz God aig €1 ¥ faw o @ @ ag o @ fs w
HECE S
Mr. BRIJLAL DOKANIA :
FatT 1Y wig ggAA HG ?
The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD :
This is a question which was before Government since 1946. _.
l«(.b 2 u)b-o 51—&,) U‘)J'i wam}e J'J“uld Clqlbv’ From v o
jssue _s¢ communique Kb & b S 2, 4§ Al J_)S baa examine sSuf o . S L refer e L3 3% w)_,! slalne &3 Jlut Po (Kl a5l 2 5 & constitution & e gyl ),;‘ LS S
s c:') » “5";“5):3)"\4 5l '3'";“5); st 2 Bl Spilin - &'uér‘
- & S 0 |yuyo position ol - R} ban 3 50l oS han Gy £
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- 18 b‘ﬁ‘ U)L“JS ban _. ))l LS ote Jbo,é: sty
‘™Mr. BRIJ LAL DOKANIA :

1 a7 already han Y 1 § =Y a1ge F g war war

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER :

sg M 2 ggw faa , AY &R T a1gr S )

The Hon'ble Mr. RAM CHARITRA SINHA :

graTe oaar 9 agd & R, faa v ar,

ir. BRIJLAL DOKANIA :

qar AT 1 oAt R R awt e sizvam fzarna @ et co ®qq ®A 9T WAM AN wr § @l gArt KA ARGY g gegTaaTe &t ViagAm e g1 owm! gTwTT fEas) Wept Aol
R Ao R

The Hom'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD :

S b g e 2 s g S WS LS L e o
;!, ol @l Slutiod pLul g’w L f &ld S8 88 & !;4 (A gl
w!‘ibﬁ“ r“g’ 1—';""! oda -
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Dr. SACHCHIDANANDA S8INHA :

| ST W HART A Y P
The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD :

&m”wdﬁns—&l‘u}déﬁwﬁwuax)@uiuLM
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'AMOUNT OF MONEY SPENT OVER GROW oRg FOOD 'sCHEME SINOX THE

INCEPTION OF THE SCHEME AND THE AMOUNT OF ,\DDITIONM "FOOD
PRODUGED DUE To TH3 SCHEME. ’

, 323. Mr. JHULAN SINHA : “Will (ho Hoo’ble Minister-in charg®
~ .of the Agriculture Departtuont be Pploased to state-—

(e) the amount of money spent per year since the idception the
* Grow More Fond Campaign * and the different heads under which it bas been spent along with the amounts under each head ;

~(b) the quantity of additiona] food produced per ‘year due to ‘the “ Grow More Food Campaign ” since its inception ;

(c) whetheritis a fact has Government is not satisfied with the Pprogress made and the result achieved go far ?

.. The Hon'ble Dr, SAIYVID mMAHMUD ! (a) and (b) A state-
- ment showing the information required is laid on the table. °

(¢) It is not a fact thag Goverument are not satisfied with the Pprogress of Grow More Food Campaign, Considering the various dxﬁicultx_es of obtaining raw materials, the transport hottle-neck and the chortage in Personnel, the progress has beon quite satisfactory. -

— .

STATEMENT. .
Grow More Food Campaign in Bihar, 1946-47,
o ‘ Total amount antity of -
8erial Namr of gchome, of money t%unal t&vod prod‘ucg:l :
no.
spent, in tons,
_ Rs.
1 Distributiqn of seeds .., e °1,97,708 13,280
2 Distribution of oil-cakes e 4,947,254 53.600
3 Do of fertilisers 2,569,679 6,600
4 Central purchase of manures 7,261
6 Minor irrigation works 2,91,070 25,800
6 Grow More Food staff and training 40,788
7 Pruit production scheme . A7,846 3,413
T 8 Egg gchema, 7,642
9 Improved paddy seed multip'ication schome ___ . 2,52,536 1,481
10 Contoar ridging echeme 46,921 4 maunds paddy and
o ) 10 maunds radi

Crops per aore
irrigated,

